

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10475/2013

M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14676 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 16571 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 16695 of 2013  
SLP(C) NO. 17356 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep D. Das,Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.  
Mr. Aslam Ahmed,Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R,Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mrs. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved Respondents. All the served respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing Counter affidavit.

Petitioner in SLP(C) No. 17356/2013 is granted four weeks' time for remitting the process fee and spare copies. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.

List the matter on 4.10.2013

|  
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar