

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10475/2013

M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14676 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16571 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16695 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17356 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24731 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep D. Das,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra,Adv.

Mr. Aslam Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. P. Ravi Teja,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan ,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

..2/-

Item No. 66

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 17356/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not remitted the process fee and spare copy. The learned counsel offers to cure the defects in the course of the day. If the deficit process fee and spare copy are filed,issue notice as already ordered. Await return of notice.

SLP(C)No. 16571/2013

Respondent No.2 remains to be served. The learned counsel for the petitioner offers to take out dasti and served on respondent No.2. Issue dasti at the earliest.

SLP(C)No. 16695/2013

Respondent No.2 who is the DGP of the State remains unserved. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, learned counsel who has already appeared on behalf of the State offers to take notice for all the respondents. File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any. All the remaining respondents may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

Service is complete in SLP(C)Nos.10475 and 14676/2013.

List these matters on 3.4.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|