

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2013

M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16571/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16695/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17356/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24731/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep D. Das,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 10475 and 14676/2013

The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No. 16571/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that the service of notice is complete in I.A. Nos. 1 to 3 and he shall file an affidavit to that effect. He seeks and is given three weeks time on that count.

SLP(C) Nos. 16695, 17356 and 24731/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 16.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar