

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 1/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16571/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2013
in WP No. 3823/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

BHARTIYA SAMRUDDHI FINANCE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.
(for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) No. 16695/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.
Mr. Aslkam Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.
Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent-Union of India despite
service of notice upon the Standing counsel. Mr. B.V.Balram Das,
Adv. is directed to accept notice and to file reply to these SLPs
as also to the present I.A.

Post these I.As along with the main special lea

ve
Signature Not Verified

petitions.

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.08.14

10:42:02 IST

Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master