

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10475/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2013
in WP No. 25891/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

M/S SKS MICRO FINANCE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14676/2013

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16571/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16695/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17356/2013

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24731/2013

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aslam Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, Adv.

Ms.Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.
Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshay, Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks some time to file an application for modification of an interim order.

Post the matters alongwith the application, as and when the same is filed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER